The Group uses different methods to measure the different types of risk to which it is exposed which include sensitivity
analysis of interest rates, preparation and review of ageing analysis for credit risk and projected cash flow analysis across
the portfolio to manage the risk associated with financial assets and liabilities.

During the previous financial year the Group commenced originating consumer loans. Under the Board approved Risk
Appetite Statement regular reporting and review of key lending metrics ensures visibility is maintained over the credit
framework including highlighting any emerging trends indicating a need to revisit and amend the risk appetite. Lending
ceased in January 2019.

The Group periodically considers the need to make use of derivative financial instruments and hedging arrangements to
manage interest rate risk. There are currently no such arrangements in place.

 Summarised sensitivity analysis – interest rate risk

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group's financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk,
which is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates.

 Carrying -100 bps +100 bps
 amount Profit Profit
 $’000 $’000 $’000

At 30 June 2019
Financial liabilities
Borrowings 168,853 1,501 (1,501)

At 30 June 2018
Financial liabilities
Borrowings 126,862 1,282 (1,282)

Financial assets sensitive to interest rate risk comprise cash and cash equivalents only and their sensitivity to interest
rate risk has not been included as the impact on profit is not significant.

 Market risk

This is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
prices. This comprises:

Foreign exchange risk

New Zealand operations expose the Group to foreign exchange risk. This may result in the fair value of financial assets
and liabilities fluctuating due to movements in exchange rates. Fluctuations in the New Zealand dollar relative to the